BRCAN

SERVICE PARTS

FAN-FORCED
WALL HEATER

KEY PART
NO. | NUMBER | DESCRIPTION

1 97008681 | Housing

2 98003036 | Mounting Bracket (2 Required)

3 99260512 | #8-18 Sheet Metal Nut (2 Required)

4 99390015 | Grounding Clip

5 97005422 | Receptacle Assembly

6 98006975 | Wiring Cover

7 99020130 | Blower Wheel

8 99080248 | Motor (Model 165F)
99080276 | Motor (Model 167F)

9 99270735 | Tab Adapter

10 99030194 | Thermal Overload

11 99271091 | Guard

12 98006974 | Element Bracket

13 99150491 | Screw, #8-18 x 3/8 Ph. Pan Head

(5 Required)

14 99270757 | Heating Element (Model 167F)
99270742 | Heating Element (Model 165F)

15 93270619 | Wire Clamp

16 97008682 | Partition Plate Assembly

KEY PART

NO. | NUMBER| DESCRIPTION

17 99260428 | Nut, #6-32 x 5/16 Keps (2 Required)
18 97008675 | Plug Assembly

19 97008677 | Thermostat Wire Assembly

20 97008678 | Overload Wire Assembly

21 99270743 | Terminal Jumper

22 99150533 | Screw, #8-18 x 5/8 Ph. Pan Head
23 98006970 | Girille

24 99150528 | Girille Screw (2 Required)

25 99090681 | Grille Logo

26 99090688 | Cover Label

27 93270493 | Wire Tie

28 99150470 | Screw, #8-18 x 3/8 Ph. Truss Hd.

Always order replacement parts by part number - NOT key number.

Broan-NuTone LLC, 926 West State Street, Hartford, Wisconsin 53027 (1-800-637-1453)

99041356G




